foo
N4
Portland General Electric Company
PGE Supply Chain Department

121 SW Salmon St.
Portland, OR, 97204

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (“RFP")

Transmission Line Owner’s Engineer Services for the Warm Springs Power Pathway Project

RFP Number: PGE01-GID05-SH-005

THIS RFP AMENDMENT #4 IS RAISED TO:
1. Extend the RFP closing date from August 15, 2025 to August 29, 2025.

THIS RFP AMENDMENT #4 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. DELETE from the table on page 1 of the RFP:

RFP Issue Date: June 13, 2025

Proposals in response to RFP due by: August 15, 2025 at 5:00 PM. PDT
Late proposals will not be accepted or
considered

Finalists Presentation/Interviews: September 11, 2025

AND

INSERT in the table on page 1 of the RFP:

RFP Issue Date: June 13,2025

Proposals in response to RFP due by: August 29,2025 at 5:00 P.M. PDT
Late proposals will not be accepted or
considered

Finalists Presentation/Interviews: September 25, 2025

Page 1 of 2



2. In section 2 "Submission of Proposals” on page 11 of the RFP, change the proposal due date
from August 15, 2025 to August 29, 2025.

3. DELETE the RFP timeline table on pages 12-13 of the RFP, and REPLACE it with the following:

Date Activity

June 13, 2025 RFP published on the PGE public facing website

June 30, 2025 Pre-bid Virtual/In-Person Meeting

July 25,2025 Due Date for Offeror Questions & Requests for Clarification

August 1 2025

PGE response to Offeror’'s Questions & Requests for
Clarification Due

August 29, 2025 Proposals in response to RFP due by 5:00 P.M., PDT

September 15, 2025 Proposals are evaluated and highest-ranked Offeror(s) are
selected for interviews

September 25, 2025 Presentations, demonstrations, or interviews are completed,
and a winning Offeror is selected in accordance with the
evaluation selection methodology specified in the RFP

October 16, 2025 Contract negotiations are complete

October 17, 2025 Notice of Intent to Award sent to all Offerors by email

November 17, 2025 Contract approval process completed

November 24, 2025 Finalize Contract and Award

ALL OTHER INFORMATION IN THIS RFP REMAINS THE SAME.

Page 2 of 2




